

# MPIL CORPORATION LIMITED

Registered Office: Udyog Bhavan, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, 29 Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400001 Tel/Fax: +91-22-22622697

Corporate Office: 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, 8 Hamilton House, J. N. Heredia Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400001 | Tel: +91-22-22076787

Email: mpil@mpilcorporation.com | Website: www.mpilcorporation.com | CIN: L74299MH1959PLC163775



November 13, 2020

The Secretary,  
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,  
1st Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400001

**Scrip Code: 500450**

**Sub: Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.**

Dear Sir/ Madam

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed Public Notice published in the Newspapers viz. - “The Free Press Journal” (English) and “Navshakti” (Marathi) viz.- November 12, 2020, informing about the Extract of the Unaudited Financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30-09-2020

You are requested to take note of the same.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully  
For **MPIL Corporation Limited**

-sd-

**Milan Dalal**  
**Chairman**  
**Din: 00062453**



Particulars	3 Months Ended		Previous Year Ended
	30th Sept-2020	30th Sept-2019	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
(Refer Notes Below)			Audited
Total Income From Operations	69.97	48.01	117.01
Net Profit/(Loss) From Ordinary Activities Before tax	7.12	(10.17)	12.14
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period After Tax (After Extraordinary item)	7.12	(10.17)	12.14
Equity Share Capital (Rs.10/-Per Share)	528.14	528.14	528.14
Earnings per equity share			
(1) Basic	0.13	(0.19)	0.23
(2) Diluted	0.13	(0.19)	0.23

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Result filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results are available on the stock exchange website.(URL of the filing)

For Mahalaxmi Seamless Ltd.  
Vivek Jain JMD  
Place: Mumbai Date: 14/11/2020 DIN:00114795

DELTA MANUFACTURING LIMITED (formerly known as Delta Magnets Limited)				
Regd. Office: Plot No. B- 87, MIDC Area, Ambad, Nashik - 422010. CIN - L32109MH1982PLC028280 Phone: +91 253 2382238/67 Fax: +91 253 2382926 Email ID: secretarial@deltamagnets.com, Website: www.deltamagnets.com				
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020				
(INR in Lakhs unless specified)				
Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		Sept 30, 2020	Sept 30, 2020	Sept 30, 2019
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,575.81	3,798.74	2,905.38
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(351.70)	(889.64)	(271.24)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(351.70)	(889.64)	(271.24)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(342.77)	(867.18)	(310.52)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(326.49)	(844.69)	(281.40)
6	Equity Share Capital: Without effect of Business Combination of Ind AS 103	NA	NA	647.10
6	With effect of Business Combination of Ind AS103	1,085.11	1,085.11	1,085.11
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of INR 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	(3.16)	(7.99)	(2.86)
	Basic :	(3.16)	(7.99)	(2.86)
	Diluted :	(3.16)	(7.99)	(2.86)

The Financial details on standalone basis are as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
	Sept 30, 2020	Sept 30, 2020	Sept 30, 2019
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited
Income from Operations	1,869.70	2,398.02	2,202.34
Profit Before Tax	(346.48)	(923.66)	(308.85)
Profit After Tax	(337.52)	(896.52)	(337.07)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of BSE, NSE and the Company at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.deltamagnets.com respectively.

# - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For Delta Manufacturing Limited  
(formerly known as Delta Magnets Limited)  
Jaydev Mody  
(Chairman)  
DIN: 00234797

Place: Mumbai  
Date: November 11, 2020

UNI-ABEX ALLOY PRODUCTS LIMITED (CIN No. L27100MH1972PLC015950) Registered Office : Liberty Building, Sir Vithaldas Thackersey Marg, Mumbai-400 020											
A. STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2020											
(Rs. in lakhs, except per share data)											
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended			Year ended			
		30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020	31.03.2020	31.03.2020	31.03.2020	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	
1	Revenue	2,333	1,416	3,311	3,749	5,916	10,243				
	(a) Revenue from operations	65	13	12	78	58	133				
	(b) Other income	2,268	1,403	3,323	3,671	5,858	10,110				
2	Expenses	947	316	885	1,263	2,173	3,687				
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	(120)	184	482	64	160	97				
	(b) Changes in inventories of finished goods and work-in-progress	190	176	229	366	421	822				
	(c) Employee benefits expense	41	45	69	86	136	252				
	(d) Finance costs	118	112	109	230	214	471				
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	560	237	644	797	1,327	2,464				
	(f) Manufacturing and operating expense (Consumption of stores and spares, power and fuel, job work charges, etc.)	326	181	322	507	619	1,287				
	(g) Others	2,062	1,251	2,740	3,313	5,050	9,080				
3	Profit before tax (1-2)	336	178	583	514	924	1,296				
4	Tax expense	99	57	177	156	283	759				
5	Net profit for the period/year (3-4)	237	121	406	358	641	537				
6	Other comprehensive income (net of taxes)	-	-	-	-	-	11				
7	Total comprehensive income for the period/year (5+6)	237	121	406	358	641	548				
8	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)						188				
9	Other equity						4,393				
10	Earnings per equity share (Face value of Rs. 10 each) Basic and diluted (Rs.)	11.97*	6.11*	20.51*	18.08*	32.37*	27.12				
	* Not annualised										

B. Statement of assets and liabilities			(Rs. in lakhs)	
Sr. No.	Particulars	As at	As at	Notes to the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2020
		30.09.2020	31.03.2020	
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	ASSETS			
	Non-current assets	2,702	2,801	
	(a) Property, plant and equipment	12	73	
	(b) Capital work-in-progress	3	3	
	(c) Investment property	7	10	
	(d) Intangible assets	133	132	
	(e) Financial assets	14	14	
	(f) Investments	249	316	
	(g) Deferred tax assets (net)	1	3	
	(h) Income tax assets (net)	4	4	
	(i) Other non-current assets	3,125	3,356	
2	Current assets	2,948	2,847	
	(a) Inventories	2,135	1,840	
	(b) Trade receivables	409	5	
	(c) Cash and cash equivalents	57	61	
	(d) Bank balances other than (i) above	34	22	
	(e) Loans	13	24	
	(f) Other financial assets	583	538	
	(g) Other current assets	5,179	5,337	
	Total assets	8,304	8,693	
II	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES			
1	Equity	198	198	
	(a) Paid up equity share capital	4,749	4,983	
	(b) Other equity	4,947	4,991	
2	Liabilities			
	Non-current liabilities			
	(a) Financial liabilities	168	74	
	(b) Borrowings	29	23	
	(c) Provisions	96	94	
	(d) Other non-current liabilities	293	191	
	Current liabilities			
	(a) Financial liabilities	1,507	1,790	
	(i) Borrowings			
	(ii) Trade payables			
	(iii) Other financial liabilities			
	(c) Current tax liabilities (net)	27	13	
	(d) Other current liabilities	470	468	
	Total equity and liabilities	8,304	8,693	

Notes to the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2020

- Financial results are prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016 and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and any other amendment thereto.
- The above results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2020 have been subject to limited review by Statutory Auditors of the Company were reviewed and recommended to the Board of Directors by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 11 November 2020.
- Considering the nature of operations and the manner in which the chief operating decision maker of the Company reviews the operating results, the Company has concluded that there is only one operating segment as per Ind-AS 108 "Operating Segments". Accordingly, no separate disclosures of segment information have been made.
- The figures for the previous year/period have been regrouped/reclassified/rearranged to render them comparable with the figures of the current period.

For Uni-Abex Alloy Products Limited  
Sd/-  
F.D. Neterwalla  
Chairman  
DIN: 00008332

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 11.11.2020

\* Amount is below the rounding off norm adopted by the Company

GARBI FINVEST LTD. (CIN: L65100MH1982PLC295894)				
Regd. Offc: 08, Rayfeda, 2nd Floor, Opp. H.P.Petrol Pump Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400093 Email: garbifinvest@gmail.com; website: www.garbi.in				
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2020 (Rs. in Lacs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended
		30.09.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total income from operations (Net)	56.72	29.57	56.72
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	31.41	5.15	15.84
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	31.41	5.15	15.84
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27.01	5.15	11.43
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	27.01	5.15	11.43
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,173.07	1,173.07	1,173.07
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
8.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic : Diluted :	0.23 0.23	0.04 0.04	0.10 0.10

Notes: (1) The above results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2020 have been reviewed by Audit Committee at its meeting held on 11th November, 2020 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th November, 2020.

(2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly ended Financial Results as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Ended Financial Results are available on the Exchanges websites: (www.bseindia.com)

for and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/- Rupesh Kumar Pandey  
Managing Director, DIN: 00150561

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 12.11.2020

MPIL CORPORATION LIMITED (CIN: L74299MH1959PLC163775)							
Regd. Office: Udyog Bhavan, 2nd floor, 29, Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001 Tel: +91 22 22622316 • Website : www.mpilcorporation.com • Email: cs@mpilcorporation.com							
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020							
(Rs. in Lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income From Operations (Net)	37.00	40.00	36.00	77.00	70.00	215.51
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (before exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1.00	12.00	(5.00)	13.00	(4.00)	49.02
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1.00	12.00	90.00	13.00	91.00	49.02
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1.00	10.00	72.00	11.00	73.00	37.02
5	Other Comprehensive income (after tax)	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive income (after tax)	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Equity Share Capital	57.00	57.00	57.00	57.00	57.00	57.00
8	Earning per shares (of ₹ 10/- each) not annualized						
	Basic ₹	0.18	1.75	12.63	1.93	12.80	6.48
	Diluted ₹	0.18	1.75	12.63	1.93	12.80	6.48

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on our website www.mpilcorporation.com

2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rule, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Accounting Rules, 2016.

For MPIL Corporation Limited  
Sd/-  
Veena Milan Dalal  
Whole Time Director  
DIN: 00062873

Place: Mumbai  
Date: November 12, 2020

MUKESH BABU FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. (CIN : L65920MH1985PLC035504)													
111, Maker Chambers III, 223, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021. • Tel : 022 - 22834462 / 22844015 Email: secretarial@mukeshbabu.com • Website : www.mukeshbabu.com													
Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and Half Year Ended 30-09-2020													
(Rs. in Lacs)													
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Cumulative upto		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Cumulative upto		Year Ended		
		30/09/2020	30/06/2020	30/09/2019	30/09/2020	30/09/2019	30/09/2020	30/06/2020	30/09/2019	30/09/2020	30/09/2019	Year Ended	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from Operations & other Income	1,144.97	667.06	339.88	1,812.02	645.87	2,799.75	2,242.37	1,022.59	485.38	3,264.96	888.59	4,267.29
2	Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	540.85	90.42	143.06	631.27	312.16	455.85	1,361.04	179.39	250.12	1,540.43	488.66	1,047.59
3	Net Profit before tax but after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	540.85	90.42	143.06	631.27	312.16	380.94	1,361.04	179.39	250.12	1,540.43	488.66	1,047.59
4	Net Profit after tax and after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	407.81	67.72	129.56	475.53	252.46	381.91	1,106.64	141.02	222.19	1,247.66	402.11	871.18
5	Other Comprehensive Income Net of tax	665.71	1,412.99	(1,623.11)	2,078.70	(2,197.67)	(6,809.49)	0.16	2,099.75	(2,566.79)	2,099.91	(3,265.90)	(9,983.59)
6	Total Comprehensive Income after Taxes	1,073.52	1,480.71	(1,493.55)	2,554.23	(1,945.21)	(6,427.58)	1,106.80	2,240.77	(2,344.60)	3,347.57	(2,863.79)	(9,112.40)
7	Equity Share Capital	696.75	696.75	696.75	696.75	696.75	696.75	696.75	696.75	696.75	696.75	696.75	696.75
8	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves As on 31st March 2020	-	-	-	-	-	5,556.05	-	-	-	-	-	6,739.23
9	Earning Per Share (F.V. of Rs. 10/- each)												
	a. Basic :	5.85	0.97	1.86	6.82	3.62	5.48	15.88	2.02	3.19	17.90	5.77	12.50
	b												



**लोकमान्य सेवा संघ, चार्ले**  
 ठिकाण: मंडिर, राम मंदिर मार्ग, विले पार्ले (पूर्व), मुंबई ४०००४९  
 दूरध्वनी क्रमांक - ०२२२२११२२३  
 १९ वी वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभा  
 सभासदानी सूचना

लोकमान्य सेवा संघ, चार्ले यांची १९ वी वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभा रविवार दिनांक ६ डिसेंबर २०२० रोजी दुपारी ३-३० वाजता संस्थेच्या पु.न. देसायने सभागृहात भरणार आहे. सभेत पुढील कामे होतील:

१) १९ जून २०१९ रोजी झालेल्या १६ व्या वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभेचे इतिवृत वाचून घेतले जाईल.

२) कार्यकारी मंडळाने सादर केलेल्या ०१ एप्रिल २०१९ ते ३१ मार्च २०२० यावधीचा वार्षिक वृत्त वाचून घेतले जाईल.

३) कार्यकारी मंडळाने सादर केलेले दिवेब व दिवेब तपासणीसाठी तपासलेले १ एप्रिल २०१९ ते ३१ मार्च २०२० यावधीच्या दिवेब तपासनास मान्यता देणे.

४) ०१ एप्रिल २०२० ते ३१ मार्च २०२० या वर्षाच्या अर्धे संकल्प संमत करणे.

५) संघ निवडणूक समिती (१८२) (अ) प्रमाणे पुढील वार्षिक निवडणूक वार्षिक निवडणूक सभेच्या निवडणूक समितीच्या मार्गदर्शनात घेणे.

६) अर्थसंचालकाच्या प्रस्तावनांवर वेळोवेळी विचार.

**ठिकाण: मंडिर**  
**१९ नोव्हेंबर २०२०**

ॐ २९वी फडणवीस/ अदेश काळे  
 संघ कार्यवाह  
 लोकमान्य सेवा संघ, चार्ले

**विशेष सूचना**

१) सर्वसाधारण सभेची नगणसंख्या २९ राहिली. योग्य नगणसंख्येने सुरु झालेली सभा, सभेचे कामकाज चालू असून, नगणसंख्या नसली तरी स्थगित होणार नाही. सभेच्या निवृत्त वेळेपर्यंत पर्याय मिनित्यांच्या आत नगणसंख्या पूर्ण झाली नाही तर सभा स्थगित ठेवली जाईल. अशा तऱ्हेने स्थगित झालेली सभा त्याच ठिकाणी पर्याय मिनित्यांकरिता भरिली जाईल. अशा स्थगित सभेस नगणसंख्येचा नियम लागू नाही. (संघ नियम १८(९) अन्वये)

२) वार्षिक दिवेब व वृत्तावली प्रत दि. २९ नोव्हेंबर २०२० पासून संघ कार्यालयात (कार्यालयीन वेळेत) पाहण्यासाठी उपलब्ध होईल. (संघ नियम १८(९) अन्वये)

३) सभागृहातील सोयीसुविधा कालावधीत सुटका, सुटका - अनुमोदक यांच्या संमतीसह २९ नोव्हेंबर २०२० पर्यंत संकल्पनांवर पाहिले जाईल. (संघ नियम १८(६) अन्वये)

४) ही सभा कोविड संक्रमण नियमांनुसार घेतली जाईल.

समाहिकार (संघ नियम १९ क)

१) ज्या सभासदास सभासद होऊन सदा मंडिने पूर्ण झाले असतील अशा सभासदांसच मतदानाचा अधिकार राहिल.

२) सभासदांच्या कार्यवाह्यास, तो सभासदास असता तरी मतदानाचा अधिकार असणार नाही.

३) मतदानाचा अधिकार नसलेल्या सभासदास सभेस उपस्थित राहता येईल. परंतु कोणत्याही प्रकारे सभेच्या कामकाजात भाग घेता येणार नाही.

**Advanced Enzyme Technologies Limited**  
 CIN No.: L24260MH1988PLC051018  
 Regd. Office and Corporate Office: Sun Magnets, 3rd Floor, Near LIC Service Road, Louswad, Thane-400604, Maharashtra, India. Tel No: 91-22-41703220 Fax No: +91-22-25835159 Website: www.advancedenzymes.com, Email Id: sanjay@advancedenzymes.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020**  
 (₹ in million except the Earnings per share)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended	
	Sept 30, 2020	June 30, 2020	Sept 30, 2019	Sept 30, 2020	Sept 30, 2019
Total Income from Operations	1,203.86	1,105.01	1,114.42	2,308.87	2,217.78
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	519.10	497.83	415.38	1,016.93	890.70
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	519.10	497.83	415.38	1,016.93	890.70
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	385.59	348.05	318.43	733.64	658.11
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	287.75	365.71	410.90	653.46	737.74
Equity Share Capital	223.36	223.36	223.35	223.36	223.35
Earnings Per Share of ₹ 2 each (not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	3.33	3.07	2.77	6.40	5.76
Basic	3.33	3.06	2.77	6.39	5.76
Diluted					

**Notes:**

(i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2020 are available on the Stock Exchange's website: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website: www.advancedenzymes.com.

(ii) The above financial results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and the results approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12 November 2020.

(iii) The key standalone financial information is as under:

(₹ in million)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended	
	Sept 30, 2020	June 30, 2020	Sept 30, 2019	Sept 30, 2020	Sept 30, 2019
Total Income from Operations	723.15	614.05	589.08	1,337.20	1,174.21
Profit before tax	282.06	217.34	142.60	499.40	324.53
Profit after tax	201.34	133.21	111.49	334.55	244.23

By Order of the Board  
 For Advanced Enzyme Technologies Limited  
 M. M. Kabra  
 Wholetime Director  
 DIN : 03148294

Place : Thane  
 Date : 12 November 2020

**EPIC ENERGY LIMITED**  
 Regd Office: No. 1, Ground Floor, "SUNSHINE WILLOWS", Plot No. 18, Sector-8, Ghansoli, Navi Mumbai-400701  
 Email: info@epicenergy.biz • Tel.: +91-22- 841998262 CIN: L67120MH1991PLC063103

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPT, 2020**  
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
	30.09.2020	30.09.2020	30.09.2019
(1) Total Income from operations (net)	31.37	55.95	49.15
(2) Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(29.43)	(41.49)	(22.40)
(3) Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(29.43)	(41.49)	(22.40)
(4) Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(29.43)	(41.49)	(22.40)
(5) Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(29.43)	(41.49)	(22.40)
(6) Equity Share capital	721.15	721.15	721.15
(7) Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-
(8) Earnings Per equity Share (of ₹10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.41)	(0.58)	(0.31)
(i) Basic	(0.41)	(0.58)	(0.31)
(ii) diluted	(0.41)	(0.58)	(0.31)

**Note:**

(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

(2) The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com).

for EPIC ENERGY LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 Bharat Mehta  
 Director

Navi Mumbai  
 11.11.2020

**PRIME PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off.: 501, Soni House, Plot No. 34, Gulmohar Road No. 1, Juhu Scheme, Vile Parle (W), Mumbai 400 049.  
 Tel.: 26242144 • Email : ppdclchairman@gmail.com • Website : www.ppdccl.com CIN : L67120MH1992PLC070121

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020**  
 (₹ in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE RESULTS						CONSOLIDATED RESULTS					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	31.03.2020 Audited	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2020 UnAudited	30.06.2020 UnAudited	30.09.2019 UnAudited	30.09.2020 UnAudited	30.09.2019 UnAudited		30.09.2020 UnAudited	30.06.2020 UnAudited	30.09.2019 UnAudited	30.09.2019 UnAudited	31.03.2020 Audited	
Total Income from Operations (Net)	8.35	9.58	326.28	17.93	385.33	423.46	8.35	9.58	326.28	17.93	385.33	423.46
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after Tax	(16.98)	(24.81)	197.14	(41.79)	178.88	154.86	(21.07)	(28.67)	194.57	(49.74)	173.11	137.44
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Extraordinary items)	(16.98)	(24.81)	197.14	(41.79)	178.88	154.86	(21.07)	(28.67)	194.57	(49.74)	173.11	137.44
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(16.91)	(24.58)	196.73	(41.49)	177.03	161.48	(21.00)	(28.44)	194.16	(49.44)	171.25	144.06
Equity Share Capital	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55
Reserve (Excluding Revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous year)												
Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 5/- each)												
(a) Basic	(0.10)	(0.14)	1.16	(0.24)	1.04	0.95	(0.12)	(0.17)	1.14	(0.29)	1.01	0.85
(b) Diluted	(0.10)	(0.14)	1.16	(0.24)	1.04	0.95	(0.12)	(0.17)	1.14	(0.29)	1.01	0.85
Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 5/- each)												
(a) Basic	(0.10)	(0.14)	1.16	(0.24)	1.04	0.95	(0.12)	(0.17)	1.14	(0.29)	1.01	0.85
(b) Diluted	(0.10)	(0.14)	1.16	(0.24)	1.04	0.95	(0.12)	(0.17)	1.14	(0.29)	1.01	0.85

**Notes:**

1) The UnAudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020 in respect of Prime Property Development Corporation Limited ("The Company") have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Thursday, the 12th day of November, 2020. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review.

2) The Consolidated financial result includes the financial results of the wholly owned subsidiary, Sea King-club Pvt. Ltd.

3) Accrued interest has not been provided for the quarter ended September 2020, being doubtful in nature.

4) a) Provision for Current Taxation for the quarter / half year ended 30th September, 2020 not calculated being loss.

b) Deferred tax liability / asset for the quarter ended 30th September, 2020 has not been provided & will be accounted on Annual Audited Accounts, in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard - 12 on "Income Taxes".

5) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly / Half yearly Standalone and Consolidated Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.ppdccl.com

6) The Ministry of Home Affairs on March 24, 2020, notified a nation wide lockdown in India to contain the outbreak of the Covid-19 pandemic due to which there have been several restrictions imposed by the Government across the globe on the travel, movement of goods and transportation considering the public health and safety measures. In view of the lockdown across the country operations of the Company is not much affected.

For Prime Property Development Corporation Ltd  
 P. L. Soni  
 Chairman  
 (DIN: 00006463)

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 12/11/2020

**MPIL CORPORATION LIMITED**  
 CIN: L74299MH1959PLC163775  
 Regd. Office: Udyog Bhavan, 2nd floor, 29, Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001  
 Tel: +91 22 22622316 • Website : www.mpilcorporation.com • Email: cs@mpilcorporation.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020**  
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2020 (Un-audited)	30.06.2020 (Un-audited)	30.09.2019 (Un-audited)	30.09.2020 (Un-audited)	30.09.2019 (Un-audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income From Operations (Net)	37.00	40.00	36.00	77.00	70.00	215.51
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (before exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1.00	12.00	(5.00)	13.00	(4.00)	49.02
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1.00	12.00	90.00	13.00	91.00	49.02
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1.00	10.00	72.00	11.00	73.00	37.02
5	Other Comprehensive income (after tax)	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive income (after tax)	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Equity Share Capital	57.00	57.00	57.00	57.00	57.00	57.00
8	Earning per shares (of ₹ 10/- each) not annualized	0.18	1.75	12.63	1.93	12.80	6.48
	Diluted ₹	0.18	1.75	12.63	1.93	12.80	6.48

**Note:**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on our website www.mpilcorporation.com

2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rule, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Accounting Rules, 2016.

For MPIL Corporation Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Veena Milan Dalal  
 Whole Time Director  
 DIN: 00062873

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : November 12, 2020

**जाहीर सुचना**

आमचे अशीलानी, खालील परिशिष्टात वर्णन केलेली अतिवृत्त फायनांशियल कन्सल्टंट्स प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड यांचे मालकीची व कन्सल्टिंग/डिपॉजिटरी अशी मिळकत खरेदी करण्याच्या उद्देशाने, या मिळकतीचे मालकी हक्क (टायटल) तपासण्यासाठी / मालकी हक्काची खातरजमा करण्यासाठी आमची नेमणूक केली आहे. कथित मालमत्ते किंवा तिथ्या कोणत्याही भाषावर किती, बहिस्त, भाडेकरार, वारसा, दान, देवाणघेवाण, गहाणवट, ताबा, हक्क, विश्वस्त, कब्जा, पोर्तगी, अन्वयस्त्र, करारमदार, भाड्याने देणे, कोर्टानुसार दिलेला ताबा, करार, मुखत्यारपत्र, किंवा अन्य कोणत्याही यागाने कोणताही दावा, बोजा, हक्क, हितसंबंध अथवा स्वास्त्य असणाऱ्या सर्व व्यक्तींनी ही बाब पुष्टी करणाऱ्या दस्तऐवजांच्या पुराव्यासह लेखी स्वरूपात ही जाहीरात पसिध्द झाल्याच्या तारखेपासून १४ दिवसांच्या कालावधीत खालील सही करणाऱ्यांना ३०४, सेक्टर कोर्ट सोसायटी, हॉटेल व्हॉट्स शरणमच्या मागे, शाहीद मंगल पांडे मार्ग, उणे पश्चिम, ४००६०४ या पत्त्यावर कळविणे आवश्यक आहे. वरील मुदतीत कोणाचीही कोणत्याही प्रकारची हरकत न आल्यास अशा व्यक्तींनी दावा जाणीव पुर्वक सोडून / टाकून दिलेला आहे असे समजले जाईल व सदरची मिळकत पूर्णतः निर्वैध, निजोखनी व बोजारहित आहे असे समजून आमचे अंशिल सदर मिळकतीचा व्यवहार पूर्ण करतील व सदर मुदतीनंतर कोणाचीही कसल्याही प्रकारची हरकत विचारात घेतली जाणार नाही, याची नोंद घ्यावी.

**वर उल्लेख केलेले परिशिष्ट**

(१) जिल्हा व उपजिल्हा मुंबई येथील, मुंबई महानगरपालिका हद्दीतील, जे. के. सावंत मार्गाच्या पूर्वकडील, वृत्तन मील गल्ली, बाल गोविंददास मार्ग, माहीम, मुंबई ४०००१६ या पत्त्यावर स्थित असलेल्या ९३१५.२३ चौ. मी. इतके मोजमाप असलेल्या फायनल प्लॉट क्र. १२३-बी/१, टी.पी.एस ३, माहीम विभाग (हिन्वीजन), मुंबई या मिळकतीमधील ७९२९.४० चौ. मी. इतक्या मोजमापाच्या जमीनीच्या प्लॉटवर बांधण्यात आलेल्या 'डब्ल्यू. ५४' (W54) या नावाने ओळखल्या जाणाऱ्या इमारतीमधील, सहाय्या व सातव्या मजल्यावरील, ड्युलेक्स निवासी सदनिका क्र. ६०१, जिचे अंदाजे चर्चई क्षेत्रफळ २५१.८५ चौ. मीटर इतके आहे व सोबत डेक ज्याचे अंदाजे चर्चई क्षेत्रफळ १४.४९ चौ. मीटर इतके आहे, तसेच सोबत तळमजल्यावरील / पोंडियन वरील २४.२५ व २६ असे नंबर असलेल्या ३ (तीन) कार पार्किंग साठीच्या जागा व (२) डब्ल्यू. ५४ सहाय्या गृहनिर्माण संस्था या संस्थेचे दिनांक १५.१२.२०१८ रोजीच्या भागप्रमाणपत्र क्र. १ अन्वये मे. अतिवृत्त फायनांशियल कन्सल्टंट्स प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड या कंपनीच्या नावे देण्यात आलेले अनुक्रमांक १ ते १० भाग (शेअर्स), ज्यांचे मूल्य प्रत्येकी रुपये पन्नास असे आहे, अशी सर्व मिळकत.

आपले नाव: गोवळकर  
 नवीन  
 दि. १३/११/२०२०

**WANBURY LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: BSEL Tech Park, B-Wing, 10<sup>th</sup> Floor, Sector 30-A, Opp. Vashi Railway Station, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400 703.  
 CIN: L51900MH1988PLC048455 • Tel.: 91 22 67942222 • Fax: 91 22 67942111/333  
 Email: shares@wanbury.com • Website: www.wanbury.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2020**  
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30/09/2020	30/06/2020	30/09/2019	30/09/2020	30/09/2019	31/03/2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	9,533.51	6,742.45	10,971.87	16,275.96	20,395.15	40,070.04
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	168.40	(1,112.10)	500.68	(943.69)	415.01	(2,498.43)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	168.40	(1,112.10)	500.68	(943.69)	415.01	(2,498.43)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	160.20	(1,116.30)	502.87	(956.09)	420.64	(2,484.77)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	146.75	(1,121.65)	506.80	(974.90)	432.20	(2,456.61)
6	Equity Share Capital	2,501.51	2,499.51	2,372.01	2,501.51	2,372.01	2,372.01
7	Other equity				(16,844.82)	-	(23,299.58)
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	Basic - Before Exceptional Items in ₹	0.64	(4.47)	2.21	(3.82)	1.77	(7.59)
	Basic - After Exceptional Items in ₹	0.64	(4.47)	2.21	(3.82)	1.77	26.90
	Diluted - Before Exceptional Items in ₹	0.64	(4.47)	2.21	(3.82)	1.77	(7.59)
	Diluted - After Exceptional Items in ₹	0.64	(4.47)	2.21	(3.82)	1.77	26.90

**Notes:**

1. Key numbers of Standalone Results are as under:

Particulars	Three months ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	30/09/2020	30/06/2020	30/09/2019	30/09/2020	30/09/2019	31/03/2020
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	9,533.51	6,742.45	10,971.87	16,275.96	20,395.15	36,859.48
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	168.40	(1,112.10)	500.68	(943.69)	415.01	(1,796.95)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	168.40	(1,112.10)	500.68	(943.69)	415.01	6,467.09
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	160.20	(1,116.30)	502.87	(956.09)	420.64	6,446.22

2. The above is an extract of detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 20